

DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AUDIT CELL PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

(Accredited with Grade 'B' by NAAC) MAHABUBNAGAR – TS.

Lr. No. 372/Acad./PU/2024

Dt: 12-01-2024

<u>CIRCULAR</u>

Sub: Palamuru University, Mahbubnagar – Directorate of Academic Audit Cell – Affiliated Govt. & Private unaided UG/PG/Professional colleges under Palamuru University jurisdiction - Staff approval/renewal for the academic year 2023-24 – Reg.

The under mentioned Principals/Correspondents are hereby informed to ratify/renew the staff for the Academic Year 2023-24., as per the University norms.

Further, they are informed to furnish the details of the existing teaching staff in designed format given in the PU Website & submit details online.

A Hard copy of the same verified and certified by the Principal should be submitted to the undersigned office along with the proposals for renewal/ratification on or before 25-01-2024.

This may be treated as mandatory and most urgent.

DIRECTOR

To All the Principals/Correspondent, Govt. /Private unaided UG/PG/Professional colleges Under Palamuru University jurisdiction.

Copy to:

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, Palamuru University.
- 2. The PS to VC, PU.

Encl: as above